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Total Sales 1,718                 1,526                 -11.18% 3,167                  2,760                   -12.85%
Total Sales Volume $1,052,323,485 $958,085,959 -8.96% $1,928,911,505 $1,720,502,363 -10.80%
New Listings 2,830                 2,766                 -2.26% 5,726                  5,551                   -3.06%
Inventory 4,147                 4,822                 16.28% 3,894                  4,607                   18.33%
Months of Supply 2.41                   3.16                   30.91% 2.46                    3.34                     35.77%
Sales to New Listings Ratio 60.71% 55.17% -5.54% 55.31% 49.72% -5.59%
Sales to List Price 98.96% 97.87% -1.09% 98.77% 97.78% -0.99%
Days on Market 33                      42                   27.52% 36                       47                        29.01%
Benchmark Price $586,300 $560,500 -4.40% $584,050 $557,450 -4.55%
Median Price $566,500 $565,000 -0.26% $570,000 $560,000 -1.75%
Average Price $612,528 $627,841 2.50% $609,066 $623,370 2.35%
Index 275.3                 263.1                 -4.43% 278.6                  269.0                   -3.43%
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Total Sales 764                       736                       -3.66% 1,436                    1,392                    -3.06%

Total Sales Volume $614,945,771 $594,189,116 -3.38% $1,139,237,277 $1,106,358,892 -2.89%

New Listings 1,265                    1,269                    0.32% 2,494                    2,509                    0.60%

Inventory 1,698                    1,941                    14.31% 1,575                    1,846                    17.21%

Months of Supply 2.22                      2.64                      18.66% 2.19                      2.65                      20.91%

Sales to New Listings Ratio 60.40% 58.00% -2.40% 57.58% 55.48% -2.10%

Sales to List Price Ratio 99.64% 98.50% -1.14% 99.28% 98.30% -0.99%

Days on Market 28                         35                         25.24% 32                         41                         27.63%

Benchmark Price $758,400 $734,300 -3.18% $753,850 $729,150 -3.28%

Median Price $720,000 $687,750 -4.48% $710,500 $683,750 -3.76%

Average Price $804,903 $807,322 0.30% $793,341 $794,798 0.18%

Total Sales 473                       345                       -27.06% 843                       619                       -26.57%

Total Sales Volume $167,026,746 $122,797,113 -26.48% $297,562,475 $213,654,662 -28.20%
New Listings 852                       753                       -11.62% 1,774                    1,539                    -13.25%

Inventory 1,464                    1,580                    7.92% 1,379                    1,508                    9.32%

Months of Supply 3.10                      4.58                      47.96% 3.27                      4.87                      48.88%

Sales to New Listings Ratio 55.52% 45.82% -9.70% 47.52% 40.22% -7.30%

Sales to List Price Ratio 97.67% 96.56% -1.11% 97.73% 96.51% -1.22%

Days on Market 42                         54                         28.01% 46                         58                         27.60%

Benchmark Price $329,100 $298,600 -9.27% $327,800 $299,900 -8.51%
Median Price $330,000 $303,500 -8.03% $322,500 $300,000 -6.98%

Average Price $353,122 $355,934 0.80% $352,980 $345,161 -2.22%

Total Sales 164                       175                       6.71% 324                       293                       -9.57%

Total Sales Volume $117,389,777 $117,630,813 0.21% $224,119,789 $196,103,844 -12.50%
New Listings 240                       253                       5.42% 512                       507                       -0.98%

Inventory 325                       414                       27.38% 314                       418                       33.17%

Months of Supply 1.98                      2.37                      19.38% 1.94                      2.85                      47.26%

Sales to New Listings Ratio 68.33% 69.17% 0.84% 63.28% 57.79% -5.49%

Sales to List Price Ratio 99.40% 97.87% -1.53% 99.08% 97.84% -1.26%

Days on Market 32                         45                         39.32% 34                         51                         50.41%
Benchmark Price $684,800 $682,200 -0.38% $679,600 $674,600 -0.74%

Median Price $640,000 $585,000 -8.59% $616,000 $585,000 -5.03%

Average Price $715,791 $672,176 -6.09% $691,728 $669,296 -3.24%

Total Sales 317                       270                       -14.83% 564                       456                       -19.15%

Total Sales Volume $152,961,192 $123,468,918 -19.28% $267,991,964 $204,384,964 -23.73%

New Listings 473                       491                       3.81% 946                       996                       5.29%

Inventory 660                       887                       34.39% 626                       836                       33.55%

Months of Supply 2.08                      3.29                      57.79% 2.22                      3.67                      65.18%

Sales to New Listings Ratio 67.02% 54.99% -12.03% 59.62% 45.78% -13.84%

Sales to List Price Ratio 99.03% 97.85% -1.19% 98.85% 97.91% -0.95%

Days on Market 31                         44                         38.85% 35                         47                         35.46%

Benchmark Price $445,700 $423,600 -4.96% $444,850 $422,200 -5.09%

Median Price $465,000 $444,250 -4.46% $459,750 $430,500 -6.36%

Average Price $482,527 $457,292 -5.23% $475,163 $448,213 -5.67%



City Centre 85 145 58.62% 250 2.94 $967,800 0.31% 3.81%

North East 64 188 34.04% 361 5.64 $572,900 -7.04% -0.09%
North 107 195 54.87% 297 2.78 $645,700 -5.83% 1.25%

North West 80 128 62.50% 166 2.08 $774,600 -3.25% 2.58%

West 77 112 68.75% 146 1.90 $973,500 1.42% 1.53%
South 157 235 66.81% 333 2.12 $702,500 -4.49% 0.63%

South East 131 208 62.98% 297 2.27 $689,000 -5.44% 0.69%

East 33 47 70.21% 72 2.18 $497,500 -5.27% -2.39%

TOTAL CITY 736 1,269 58.00% 1,941 2.64 $734,300 -3.18% 1.42%

City Centre 144 312 46.15% 634 4.40 $305,600 -8.86% -1.29%

North East 12 49 24.49% 131 10.92 $260,600 -14.02% -2.32%
North 40 79 50.63% 146 3.65 $303,800 -9.42% -0.95%
North West 23 48 47.92% 126 5.48 $289,000 -7.16% 0.77%

West 30 78 38.46% 155 5.17 $327,200 -7.57% 0.25%

South 49 84 58.33% 169 3.45 $277,400 -9.26% -0.25%
South East 41 83 49.40% 179 4.37 $314,700 -11.68% -0.79%

East 6 19 31.58% 39 6.50 $220,500 -13.80% -2.69%

TOTAL CITY 345 753 45.82% 1,580 4.58 $298,600 -9.27% -0.86%

City Centre 41 72 56.94% 111 2.71 $951,400 1.52% 3.49%

North East 21 44 47.73% 64 3.05 $435,500 -5.39% 0.32%

North 17 18 94.44% 38 2.24 $488,500 -5.27% 2.78%
North West 14 25 56.00% 38 2.71 $667,800 1.27% 2.53%

West 14 25 56.00% 38 2.71 $819,900 2.87% 1.62%

South 33 33 100.00% 54 1.64 $507,800 -5.95% 0.40%

South East 26 27 96.30% 56 2.15 $496,900 -5.55% 0.79%
East 8 9 88.89% 14 1.75 $388,900 -4.94% -2.16%

TOTAL CITY 175 253 69.17% 414 2.37 $682,200 -0.38% 2.28%

City Centre 35 68 51.47% 121 3.46 $594,400 -1.00% 1.82%

North East 21 81 25.93% 163 7.76 $342,700 -12.26% -0.38%

North 38 64 59.38% 126 3.32 $388,000 -8.14% -0.08%
North West 18 49 36.73% 88 4.89 $430,400 -3.71% 1.56%

West 41 56 73.21% 99 2.41 $453,300 -0.44% -0.33%

South 53 64 82.81% 99 1.87 $376,200 -6.28% 1.40%
South East 52 81 64.20% 153 2.94 $427,700 -5.79% 0.59%

East 11 26 42.31% 34 3.09 $265,800 -14.04% -2.35%

TOTAL CITY 270 491 54.99% 887 3.29 $423,600 -4.96% 0.67%
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Gross Living Area (Above Ground) 1257 1198 1396 1582 1769 1450 1522 1103 1410
Lot Size 5252 4119 4380 5349 5608 5242 4262 4871 4897
Above Ground Bedrooms 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Year Built 1952 1985 1998 1994 1998 1984 2001 1973 1992
Full Bathrooms 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Half Bathrooms 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

 -

 200,000

 400,000

 600,000

 800,000

 1,000,000

 1,200,000

Detached Apartment Semi - Detached Row Total Residential

BENCHMARK PRICE - FEBRUARY

City Centre North East North North West West South South East East Calgary
Source: CREB®

-16%

-14%

-12%

-10%

-8%

-6%

-4%

-2%

0%

2%

4%

Detached Apartment Semi - Detached Row Total Residential

YEAR OVER YEAR PRICE GROWTH COMPARISON - FEBRUARY

City Centre North East North North West West South South East East Calgary

Source: CREB®



0

10
0

20
0

30
0

40
0

50
0

60
0

70
0

80
0

90
0

<$
30

0,
00

0
$3

00
,0

00
 -

$3
99

,9
99

$4
00

,0
00

 -
$4

99
,9

99
$5

00
,0

00
 -

$5
99

,9
99

$6
00

,0
00

 -
$6

99
,9

99
$7

00
,0

00
 -

$7
99

,9
99

$8
00

,0
00

 -
$9

99
,9

99
$1

,0
00

,0
00

+

TO
TA

L 
IN

VE
N

TO
RY

 B
Y 

PR
IC

E 
RA

N
G

E 
-F

EB
RU

AR
Y

C
ity

 C
en

tre
N

or
th

 E
as

t
N

or
th

N
or

th
 W

es
t

W
es

t
So

ut
h

So
ut

h 
Ea

st
Ea

st
So

ur
ce

: C
R

EB
®

85
64

10
7

80
77

15
7

13
1

33

14
4

12

40

23
30

49

41

41

21

17

14
14

33

26

35

21

38

18
41

53

52

05010
0

15
0

20
0

25
0

30
0

35
0

C
ity

 C
en

tre
N

or
th

 E
as

t
N

or
th

N
or

th
 W

es
t

W
es

t
So

ut
h

So
ut

h 
Ea

st
Ea

st

SA
LE

S 
B

Y 
PR

O
PE

R
TY

 T
YP

E 
-F

EB
R

UA
RY

D
et

ac
he

d
Ap

ar
tm

en
t

Se
m

i -
 D

et
ac

he
d

R
ow

So
ur

ce
: C

R
EB

®

12
%

9%
15

%
11

%
10

%
21

%
18

%
4%

42
%

3%

12
%

7%
9%

14
%

12
%

23
%

12
%

10
%

8%
8%

19
%

15
%

13
%

8%

14
%

7%
15

%

20
%

19
%

0%10
%

20
%

30
%

40
%

50
%

60
%

70
%

80
%

90
%

10
0%

C
ity

 C
en

tre
N

or
th

 E
as

t
N

or
th

N
or

th
 W

es
t

W
es

t
So

ut
h

So
ut

h 
Ea

st
Ea

st

SH
AR

E 
O

F 
CI

TY
 W

ID
E 

SA
LE

S 
-F

EB
RU

AR
Y

D
et

ac
he

d
Ap

ar
tm

en
t

Se
m

i -
 D

et
ac

he
d

R
ow

So
ur

ce
: C

R
EB

®

05010
0

15
0

20
0

25
0

30
0

<$
30

0,
00

0
$3

00
,0

00
 -

$3
99

,9
99

$4
00

,0
00

 -
$4

99
,9

99
$5

00
,0

00
 -

$5
99

,9
99

$6
00

,0
00

 -
$6

99
,9

99
$7

00
,0

00
 -

$7
99

,9
99

$8
00

,0
00

 -
$9

99
,9

99
$1

,0
00

,0
00

+

TO
TA

L 
SA

LE
S 

BY
 P

RI
CE

 R
AN

G
E 

-F
EB

RU
AR

Y

C
ity

 C
en

tre
N

or
th

 E
as

t
N

or
th

N
or

th
 W

es
t

W
es

t
So

ut
h

So
ut

h 
Ea

st
Ea

st
So

ur
ce

: C
R

EB
®



Sa
le

s
1,

44
9

   
   

   
   

 
1,

71
8

   
   

   
   

 
2,

15
6

   
   

   
   

 
2,

23
0

   
   

   
   

 
2,

55
9

   
   

   
   

 
2,

28
4

   
   

   
   

 
2,

09
6

   
   

   
   

 
1,

98
6

   
   

   
   

 
1,

71
7

   
   

   
   

 
1,

87
9

   
   

   
   

 
1,

54
7

   
   

   
   

 
1,

12
3

   
   

   
  

N
ew

 L
is

tin
gs

2,
89

6
   

   
   

   
 

2,
83

0
   

   
   

   
 

4,
01

8
   

   
   

   
 

4,
03

7
   

   
   

   
 

4,
84

0
   

   
   

   
 

4,
22

3
   

   
   

   
 

3,
91

1
   

   
   

   
 

3,
47

7
   

   
   

   
 

3,
78

2
   

   
   

   
 

3,
23

2
   

   
   

   
 

2,
25

1
   

   
   

   
 

1,
21

9
   

   
   

  
In

ve
nt

or
y

3,
64

0
   

   
   

   
 

4,
14

7
   

   
   

   
 

5,
15

3
   

   
   

   
 

5,
86

8
   

   
   

   
 

6,
74

4
   

   
   

   
 

6,
94

4
   

   
   

   
 

6,
91

9
   

   
   

   
 

6,
65

9
   

   
   

   
 

6,
91

8
   

   
   

   
 

6,
47

1
   

   
   

   
 

5,
58

7
   

   
   

   
 

3,
87

1
   

   
   

  
D

ay
s 

on
 M

ar
ke

t
41

   
   

   
   

   
   

33
   

   
   

   
   

   
29

   
   

   
   

   
   

29
   

   
   

   
   

   
32

   
   

   
   

   
   

33
   

   
   

   
   

   
37

   
   

   
   

   
   

38
   

   
   

   
   

   
42

   
   

   
   

   
   

43
   

   
   

   
   

   
49

   
   

   
   

   
   

53
   

   
   

   
   

 
Be

nc
hm

ar
k 

Pr
ic

e
58

1,
80

0
   

   
   

58
6,

30
0

   
   

   
59

0,
30

0
   

   
   

58
9,

20
0

   
   

   
58

8,
30

0
   

   
   

58
4,

60
0

   
   

   
58

1,
10

0
   

   
   

57
6,

00
0

   
   

   
57

1,
40

0
   

   
   

56
6,

20
0

   
   

   
55

9,
00

0
   

   
   

55
4,

70
0

   
   

 
M

ed
ia

n 
Pr

ic
e

57
2,

00
0

   
   

   
56

6,
50

0
   

   
   

58
4,

75
0

   
   

   
59

0,
00

0
   

   
   

59
1,

50
0

   
   

   
59

5,
00

0
   

   
   

56
9,

75
0

   
   

   
56

9,
50

0
   

   
   

56
0,

00
0

   
   

   
57

7,
00

0
   

   
   

56
0,

00
0

   
   

   
55

2,
00

0
   

   
 

Av
er

ag
e 

Pr
ic

e
60

4,
96

1
   

   
   

61
2,

52
8

   
   

   
63

9,
57

8
   

   
   

64
6,

56
6

   
   

   
65

0,
22

8
   

   
   

64
6,

41
0

   
   

   
61

7,
29

1
   

   
   

61
2,

16
5

   
   

   
61

5,
70

2
   

   
   

64
3,

26
1

   
   

   
61

6,
04

5
   

   
   

60
5,

32
5

   
   

 
In

de
x

27
3

   
   

   
   

   
 

27
5

   
   

   
   

   
 

27
7

   
   

   
   

   
 

27
7

   
   

   
   

   
 

27
6

   
   

   
   

   
 

27
5

   
   

   
   

   
 

27
3

   
   

   
   

   
 

27
0

   
   

   
   

   
 

26
8

   
   

   
   

   
 

26
6

   
   

   
   

   
 

26
2

   
   

   
   

   
 

26
0

   
   

   
   

  

Sa
le

s
1,

23
4

   
   

   
   

 
1,

52
6

   
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
N

ew
 L

is
tin

gs
2,

78
5

   
   

   
   

 
2,

76
6

   
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
In

ve
nt

or
y

4,
39

2
   

   
   

   
 

4,
82

2
   

   
   

   
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

D
ay

s 
on

 M
ar

ke
t

54
   

   
   

   
   

   
42

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Be
nc

hm
ar

k 
Pr

ic
e

55
4,

40
0

   
   

   
56

0,
50

0
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

M
ed

ia
n 

Pr
ic

e
55

5,
50

0
   

   
   

56
5,

00
0

   
   

   
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Av

er
ag

e 
Pr

ic
e

61
7,

84
1

   
   

   
62

7,
84

1
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

In
de

x
26

0
   

   
   

   
   

 
26

3
   

   
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

<$
10

0,
00

0
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
$1

00
,0

00
 - 

$1
49

,9
99

2
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

2
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

6
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

$1
50

,0
00

 - 
$1

99
,9

99
19

   
   

   
   

   
   

32
   

   
   

   
   

   
31

   
   

   
   

   
   

63
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

$2
00

,0
00

 -$
 2

49
,9

99
54

   
   

   
   

   
   

65
   

   
   

   
   

   
10

4
   

   
   

   
   

 
11

5
   

   
   

   
   

 
$2

50
,0

00
 - 

$2
99

,9
99

11
8

   
   

   
   

   
 

92
   

   
   

   
   

   
23

3
   

   
   

   
   

 
16

4
   

   
   

   
   

 
$3

00
,0

00
 - 

$3
49

,9
99

13
4

   
   

   
   

   
 

94
   

   
   

   
   

   
24

2
   

   
   

   
   

 
17

1
   

   
   

   
   

 
$3

50
,0

00
 - 

$3
99

,9
99

13
7

   
   

   
   

   
 

92
   

   
   

   
   

   
22

8
   

   
   

   
   

 
17

1
   

   
   

   
   

 
$4

00
,0

00
 - 

$4
49

,9
99

11
3

   
   

   
   

   
 

10
7

   
   

   
   

   
 

20
8

   
   

   
   

   
 

19
5

   
   

   
   

   
 

$4
50

,0
00

 - 
$4

99
,9

99
12

1
   

   
   

   
   

 
10

5
   

   
   

   
   

 
22

0
   

   
   

   
   

 
19

2
   

   
   

   
   

 
$5

00
,0

00
 - 

$5
49

,9
99

11
6

   
   

   
   

   
 

13
5

   
   

   
   

   
 

21
2

   
   

   
   

   
 

23
9

   
   

   
   

   
 

$5
50

,0
00

 - 
$5

99
,9

99
12

5
   

   
   

   
   

 
12

4
   

   
   

   
   

 
26

1
   

   
   

   
   

 
22

9
   

   
   

   
   

 
$6

00
,0

00
 - 

$6
49

,9
99

12
7

   
   

   
   

   
 

12
5

   
   

   
   

   
 

26
7

   
   

   
   

   
 

23
1

   
   

   
   

   
 

$6
50

,0
00

 - 
$6

99
,9

99
12

8
   

   
   

   
   

 
11

1
   

   
   

   
   

 
22

7
   

   
   

   
   

 
19

6
   

   
   

   
   

 
$7

00
,0

00
 - 

$7
49

,9
99

11
5

   
   

   
   

   
 

97
   

   
   

   
   

   
20

2
   

   
   

   
   

 
17

6
   

   
   

   
   

 
$7

50
,0

00
 - 

$7
99

,9
99

87
   

   
   

   
   

   
64

   
   

   
   

   
   

15
6

   
   

   
   

   
 

12
4

   
   

   
   

   
 

$8
00

,0
00

 - 
$8

49
,9

99
75

   
   

   
   

   
   

50
   

   
   

   
   

   
13

3
   

   
   

   
   

 
86

   
   

   
   

   
   

$8
50

,0
00

 - 
$8

99
,9

99
58

   
   

   
   

   
   

43
   

   
   

   
   

   
96

   
   

   
   

   
   

75
   

   
   

   
   

   
$9

00
,0

00
 - 

$9
49

,9
99

 
37

   
   

   
   

   
   

22
   

   
   

   
   

   
64

   
   

   
   

   
   

39
   

   
   

   
   

   
$9

50
,0

00
 - 

$9
99

,9
99

28
   

   
   

   
   

   
28

   
   

   
   

   
   

53
   

   
   

   
   

   
50

   
   

   
   

   
   

$1
,0

00
,0

00
 - 

$1
,2

99
,9

99
68

   
   

   
   

   
   

78
   

   
   

   
   

   
12

4
   

   
   

   
   

 
12

4
   

   
   

   
   

 
$1

,3
00

,0
00

 - 
$1

,4
99

,9
99

19
   

   
   

   
   

   
17

   
   

   
   

   
   

36
   

   
   

   
   

   
35

   
   

   
   

   
   

$1
,5

00
,0

00
 - 

$1
,9

99
,9

99
21

   
   

   
   

   
   

24
   

   
   

   
   

   
43

   
   

   
   

   
   

42
   

   
   

   
   

   
$2

,0
00

,0
00

 +
16

   
   

   
   

   
   

20
   

   
   

   
   

   
25

   
   

   
   

   
   

37
   

   
   

   
   

   
1,

71
8

   
   

   
   

 
1,

52
6

   
   

   
   

 
3,

16
7

   
   

   
   

 
2,

76
0

   
   

   
   

 

0

10
0

20
0

30
0

40
0

50
0

60
0

70
0

80
0

<$
30

0,
00

0
$3

00
,0

00
 -

$3
99

,9
99

$4
00

,0
00

 -
$4

99
,9

99
$5

00
,0

00
 -

$5
99

,9
99

$6
00

,0
00

 -
$6

99
,9

99
$7

00
,0

00
 -

$7
99

,9
99

$8
00

,0
00

 -
$9

99
,9

99
$1

,0
00

,0
00

+

YT
D

  F
EB

R
U

AR
Y

CI
TY

 O
F 

C
AL

G
AR

Y 
TO

TA
L 

SA
LE

S 
BY

 P
RI

CE
 R

AN
G

E

 Y
TD

  2
02

3
 Y

TD
  2

02
4

 Y
TD

  2
02

5
 Y

TD
  2

02
6

So
ur

ce
: C

R
EB

®



0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

 YTD
2016

 YTD
2017

 YTD
2018

 YTD
2019

 YTD
2020

 YTD
2021

 YTD
2022

 YTD
2023

 YTD
2024

 YTD
2025

 YTD
2026

YTD  FEBRUARY

Detached Apartment Semi - Detached
Row 10 Year Average Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY TOTAL SALES

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

 YTD
2016

 YTD
2017

 YTD
2018

 YTD
2019

 YTD
2020

 YTD
2021

 YTD
2022

 YTD
2023

 YTD
2024

 YTD
2025

 YTD
2026

YTD  FEBRUARY

Detached Apartment Semi - Detached

Row 10 Year Average Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY TOTAL NEW LISTINGS

 525,000

 545,000

 565,000

 585,000

 605,000

 625,000

 645,000

 -

 1,000

 2,000

 3,000

 4,000

 5,000

 6,000

 7,000

 8,000

Feb.
'25

Mar.
'25

Apr.
'25

May.
'25

Jun.
'25

Jul.
'25

Aug.
'25

Sep.
'25

Oct.
'25

Nov.
'25

Dec.
'25

Jan.
'26

Feb.
'26

Inventory Sales Benchmark Price
Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY TOTAL INVENTORY AND SALES

 -

 1

 1

 2

 2

 3

 3

 4

 4

 5

 5

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Months of Supply Trended Source: CREB®
12 month moving average inventory

CITY OF CALGARY TOTAL MONTHS OF INVENTORY

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Average Price Y/Y% Change Median Price Y/Y% Change

Benchmark Y/Y% Change Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY TOTAL PRICE CHANGE

350,000

400,000

450,000

500,000

550,000

600,000

650,000

700,000

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Average Price Median Price

Benchmark Price Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY TOTAL PRICES



Sa
le

s
67

2
   

   
   

   
   

 
76

4
   

   
   

   
   

 
1,

03
4

   
   

   
   

 
1,

09
8

   
   

   
   

 
1,

27
3

   
   

   
   

 
1,

19
2

   
   

   
   

 
1,

02
9

   
   

   
   

 
99

2
   

   
   

   
   

 
85

8
   

   
   

   
   

 
1,

00
8

   
   

   
   

 
81

9
   

   
   

   
   

 
58

3
   

   
   

   
  

N
ew

 L
is

tin
gs

1,
22

9
   

   
   

   
 

1,
26

5
   

   
   

   
 

1,
89

4
   

   
   

   
 

1,
90

7
   

   
   

   
 

2,
41

7
   

   
   

   
 

2,
14

4
   

   
   

   
 

1,
88

7
   

   
   

   
 

1,
74

7
   

   
   

   
 

1,
90

4
   

   
   

   
 

1,
59

3
   

   
   

   
 

1,
07

5
   

   
   

   
 

55
9

   
   

   
   

  
In

ve
nt

or
y

1,
45

2
   

   
   

   
 

1,
69

8
   

   
   

   
 

2,
20

2
   

   
   

   
 

2,
51

2
   

   
   

   
 

2,
99

3
   

   
   

   
 

3,
10

7
   

   
   

   
 

3,
07

9
   

   
   

   
 

3,
05

1
   

   
   

   
 

3,
20

1
   

   
   

   
 

2,
91

3
   

   
   

   
 

2,
44

7
   

   
   

   
 

1,
59

4
   

   
   

  
D

ay
s 

on
 M

ar
ke

t
37

   
   

   
   

   
   

28
   

   
   

   
   

   
27

   
   

   
   

   
   

25
   

   
   

   
   

   
28

   
   

   
   

   
   

30
   

   
   

   
   

   
34

   
   

   
   

   
   

35
   

   
   

   
   

   
38

   
   

   
   

   
   

37
   

   
   

   
   

   
45

   
   

   
   

   
   

52
   

   
   

   
   

 
Be

nc
hm

ar
k 

Pr
ic

e
74

9,
30

0
   

   
   

75
8,

40
0

   
   

   
76

6,
60

0
   

   
   

76
6,

30
0

   
   

   
76

6,
30

0
   

   
   

76
1,

30
0

   
   

   
75

8,
10

0
   

   
   

75
2,

50
0

   
   

   
74

6,
50

0
   

   
   

74
0,

40
0

   
   

   
73

0,
30

0
   

   
   

72
6,

30
0

   
   

 
M

ed
ia

n 
Pr

ic
e

69
8,

19
4

   
   

   
72

0,
00

0
   

   
   

73
1,

75
0

   
   

   
72

5,
00

0
   

   
   

73
0,

00
0

   
   

   
72

0,
00

0
   

   
   

70
5,

00
0

   
   

   
68

9,
50

0
   

   
   

69
0,

00
0

   
   

   
69

8,
00

0
   

   
   

67
2,

03
6

   
   

   
67

5,
00

0
   

   
 

Av
er

ag
e 

Pr
ic

e
78

0,
19

6
   

   
   

80
4,

90
3

   
   

   
83

9,
17

4
   

   
   

83
9,

79
0

   
   

   
84

7,
96

3
   

   
   

82
0,

58
1

   
   

   
80

0,
79

4
   

   
   

78
1,

25
8

   
   

   
78

2,
93

9
   

   
   

81
6,

81
6

   
   

   
75

6,
02

4
   

   
   

77
2,

30
3

   
   

 
In

de
x

30
9

   
   

   
   

   
 

31
2

   
   

   
   

   
 

31
6

   
   

   
   

   
 

31
6

   
   

   
   

   
 

31
6

   
   

   
   

   
 

31
4

   
   

   
   

   
 

31
2

   
   

   
   

   
 

31
0

   
   

   
   

   
 

30
8

   
   

   
   

   
 

30
5

   
   

   
   

   
 

30
1

   
   

   
   

   
 

29
9

   
   

   
   

  

Sa
le

s
65

6
   

   
   

   
   

 
73

6
   

   
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
N

ew
 L

is
tin

gs
1,

24
0

   
   

   
   

 
1,

26
9

   
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
In

ve
nt

or
y

1,
75

1
   

   
   

   
 

1,
94

1
   

   
   

   
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

D
ay

s 
on

 M
ar

ke
t

48
   

   
   

   
   

   
35

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Be
nc

hm
ar

k 
Pr

ic
e

72
4,

00
0

   
   

   
73

4,
30

0
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

M
ed

ia
n 

Pr
ic

e
67

5,
00

0
   

   
   

68
7,

75
0

   
   

   
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Av

er
ag

e 
Pr

ic
e

78
0,

74
7

   
   

   
80

7,
32

2
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

In
de

x
29

8
   

   
   

   
   

 
30

2
   

   
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

<$
10

0,
00

0
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
$1

00
,0

00
 - 

$1
49

,9
99

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

$1
50

,0
00

 - 
$1

99
,9

99
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
 

$2
00

,0
00

 -$
 2

49
,9

99
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
$2

50
,0

00
 - 

$2
99

,9
99

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

$3
00

,0
00

 - 
$3

49
,9

99
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

2
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

$3
50

,0
00

 - 
$3

99
,9

99
2

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
3

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
3

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
6

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
$4

00
,0

00
 - 

$4
49

,9
99

6
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

10
   

   
   

   
   

   
9

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
27

   
   

   
   

   
   

$4
50

,0
00

 - 
$4

99
,9

99
17

   
   

   
   

   
   

35
   

   
   

   
   

   
32

   
   

   
   

   
   

75
   

   
   

   
   

   
$5

00
,0

00
 - 

$5
49

,9
99

39
   

   
   

   
   

   
62

   
   

   
   

   
   

83
   

   
   

   
   

   
12

4
   

   
   

   
   

 
$5

50
,0

00
 - 

$5
99

,9
99

73
   

   
   

   
   

   
87

   
   

   
   

   
   

15
4

   
   

   
   

   
 

16
4

   
   

   
   

   
 

$6
00

,0
00

 - 
$6

49
,9

99
10

0
   

   
   

   
   

 
91

   
   

   
   

   
   

21
1

   
   

   
   

   
 

18
0

   
   

   
   

   
 

$6
50

,0
00

 - 
$6

99
,9

99
10

1
   

   
   

   
   

 
93

   
   

   
   

   
   

18
4

   
   

   
   

   
 

17
2

   
   

   
   

   
 

$7
00

,0
00

 - 
$7

49
,9

99
10

2
   

   
   

   
   

 
85

   
   

   
   

   
   

17
9

   
   

   
   

   
 

15
5

   
   

   
   

   
 

$7
50

,0
00

 - 
$7

99
,9

99
78

   
   

   
   

   
   

57
   

   
   

   
   

   
13

8
   

   
   

   
   

 
10

6
   

   
   

   
   

 
$8

00
,0

00
 - 

$8
49

,9
99

64
   

   
   

   
   

   
43

   
   

   
   

   
   

11
6

   
   

   
   

   
 

71
   

   
   

   
   

   
$8

50
,0

00
 - 

$8
99

,9
99

42
   

   
   

   
   

   
31

   
   

   
   

   
   

71
   

   
   

   
   

   
56

   
   

   
   

   
   

$9
00

,0
00

 - 
$9

49
,9

99
 

28
   

   
   

   
   

   
13

   
   

   
   

   
   

44
   

   
   

   
   

   
27

   
   

   
   

   
   

$9
50

,0
00

 - 
$9

99
,9

99
17

   
   

   
   

   
   

22
   

   
   

   
   

   
34

   
   

   
   

   
   

38
   

   
   

   
   

   
$1

,0
00

,0
00

 - 
$1

,2
99

,9
99

45
   

   
   

   
   

   
47

   
   

   
   

   
   

83
   

   
   

   
   

   
85

   
   

   
   

   
   

$1
,3

00
,0

00
 - 

$1
,4

99
,9

99
14

   
   

   
   

   
   

15
   

   
   

   
   

   
29

   
   

   
   

   
   

31
   

   
   

   
   

   
$1

,5
00

,0
00

 - 
$1

,9
99

,9
99

18
   

   
   

   
   

   
20

   
   

   
   

   
   

38
   

   
   

   
   

   
36

   
   

   
   

   
   

$2
,0

00
,0

00
 +

16
   

   
   

   
   

   
20

   
   

   
   

   
   

25
   

   
   

   
   

   
36

   
   

   
   

   
   

76
4

   
   

   
   

   
 

73
6

   
   

   
   

   
 

1,
43

6
   

   
   

   
 

1,
39

2
   

   
   

   
 

05010
0

15
0

20
0

25
0

30
0

35
0

40
0

45
0

50
0

<$
30

0,
00

0
$3

00
,0

00
 -

$3
99

,9
99

$4
00

,0
00

 -
$4

99
,9

99
$5

00
,0

00
 -

$5
99

,9
99

$6
00

,0
00

 -
$6

99
,9

99
$7

00
,0

00
 -

$7
99

,9
99

$8
00

,0
00

 -
$9

99
,9

99
$1

,0
00

,0
00

+

YT
D

  F
EB

R
U

AR
Y

CI
TY

 O
F 

C
AL

G
AR

Y 
DE

TA
CH

ED
 S

AL
ES

 B
Y 

PR
IC

E 
R

AN
G

E

 Y
TD

  2
02

3
 Y

TD
  2

02
4

 Y
TD

  2
02

5
 Y

TD
  2

02
6

So
ur

ce
: C

R
EB

®



0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

 YTD
2016

 YTD
2017

 YTD
2018

 YTD
2019

 YTD
2020

 YTD
2021

 YTD
2022

 YTD
2023

 YTD
2024

 YTD
2025

 YTD
2026

YTD  FEBRUARY

Detached 10 Year Average
Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY DETACHED SALES

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

4,500

 YTD
2016

 YTD
2017

 YTD
2018

 YTD
2019

 YTD
2020

 YTD
2021

 YTD
2022

 YTD
2023

 YTD
2024

 YTD
2025

 YTD
2026

YTD  FEBRUARY

Detached 10 Year Average
Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY DETACHED NEW LISTINGS

 625,000

 645,000

 665,000

 685,000

 705,000

 725,000

 745,000

 765,000

 -

 500

 1,000

 1,500

 2,000

 2,500

 3,000

 3,500

Feb.
'25

Mar.
'25

Apr.
'25

May.
'25

Jun.
'25

Jul.
'25

Aug.
'25

Sep.
'25

Oct.
'25

Nov.
'25

Dec.
'25

Jan.
'26

Feb.
'26

Inventory Sales Benchmark Price
Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY DETACHED INVENTORY AND SALES

 -

 1

 1

 2

 2

 3

 3

 4

 4

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Months of Supply Trended Source: CREB®
12 month moving average inventory

CITY OF CALGARY DETACHED MONTHS OF INVENTORY

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Average Price Y/Y% Change Median Price Y/Y% Change

Benchmark Y/Y% Change Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY DETACHED PRICE CHANGE

320,000

420,000

520,000

620,000

720,000

820,000

920,000

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Average Price Median Price

Benchmark Price Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY DETACHED PRICES



Sa
le

s
37

0
   

   
   

   
   

 
47

3
   

   
   

   
   

 
53

9
   

   
   

   
   

 
58

9
   

   
   

   
   

 
57

4
   

   
   

   
   

 
53

1
   

   
   

   
   

 
50

9
   

   
   

   
   

 
44

9
   

   
   

   
   

 
40

0
   

   
   

   
   

 
41

2
   

   
   

   
   

 
30

6
   

   
   

   
   

 
27

3
   

   
   

   
  

N
ew

 L
is

tin
gs

92
2

   
   

   
   

   
 

85
2

   
   

   
   

   
 

1,
09

2
   

   
   

   
 

1,
08

6
   

   
   

   
 

1,
23

1
   

   
   

   
 

1,
02

4
   

   
   

   
 

1,
01

6
   

   
   

   
 

87
9

   
   

   
   

   
 

92
7

   
   

   
   

   
 

79
1

   
   

   
   

   
 

55
6

   
   

   
   

   
 

35
3

   
   

   
   

  
In

ve
nt

or
y

1,
29

4
   

   
   

   
 

1,
46

4
   

   
   

   
 

1,
71

1
   

   
   

   
 

1,
86

8
   

   
   

   
 

2,
09

4
   

   
   

   
 

2,
11

3
   

   
   

   
 

2,
09

7
   

   
   

   
 

1,
97

9
   

   
   

   
 

2,
00

4
   

   
   

   
 

1,
89

1
   

   
   

   
 

1,
69

3
   

   
   

   
 

1,
23

8
   

   
   

  
D

ay
s 

on
 M

ar
ke

t
51

   
   

   
   

   
   

42
   

   
   

   
   

   
36

   
   

   
   

   
   

36
   

   
   

   
   

   
41

   
   

   
   

   
   

41
   

   
   

   
   

   
45

   
   

   
   

   
   

47
   

   
   

   
   

   
52

   
   

   
   

   
   

52
   

   
   

   
   

   
59

   
   

   
   

   
   

57
   

   
   

   
   

 
Be

nc
hm

ar
k 

Pr
ic

e
32

6,
50

0
   

   
   

32
9,

10
0

   
   

   
33

1,
00

0
   

   
   

33
0,

80
0

   
   

   
33

0,
30

0
   

   
   

32
8,

40
0

   
   

   
32

4,
80

0
   

   
   

32
1,

70
0

   
   

   
31

7,
70

0
   

   
   

31
3,

70
0

   
   

   
30

8,
40

0
   

   
   

30
3,

60
0

   
   

 
M

ed
ia

n 
Pr

ic
e

31
1,

50
0

   
   

   
33

0,
00

0
   

   
   

32
8,

00
0

   
   

   
32

7,
50

0
   

   
   

31
8,

00
0

   
   

   
31

7,
00

0
   

   
   

31
0,

00
0

   
   

   
30

8,
00

0
   

   
   

31
8,

00
0

   
   

   
30

2,
25

0
   

   
   

29
6,

90
0

   
   

   
29

0,
00

0
   

   
 

Av
er

ag
e 

Pr
ic

e
35

2,
79

9
   

   
   

35
3,

12
2

   
   

   
35

4,
98

9
   

   
   

36
7,

44
2

   
   

   
34

2,
13

8
   

   
   

35
2,

10
2

   
   

   
33

7,
62

3
   

   
   

33
3,

17
1

   
   

   
34

8,
99

1
   

   
   

33
7,

68
9

   
   

   
35

9,
58

7
   

   
   

33
5,

77
9

   
   

 
In

de
x

25
1

   
   

   
   

   
 

25
3

   
   

   
   

   
 

25
4

   
   

   
   

   
 

25
4

   
   

   
   

   
 

25
4

   
   

   
   

   
 

25
2

   
   

   
   

   
 

24
9

   
   

   
   

   
 

24
7

   
   

   
   

   
 

24
4

   
   

   
   

   
 

24
1

   
   

   
   

   
 

23
7

   
   

   
   

   
 

23
3

   
   

   
   

  

Sa
le

s
27

4
   

   
   

   
   

 
34

5
   

   
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
N

ew
 L

is
tin

gs
78

6
   

   
   

   
   

 
75

3
   

   
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
In

ve
nt

or
y

1,
43

5
   

   
   

   
 

1,
58

0
   

   
   

   
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

D
ay

s 
on

 M
ar

ke
t

65
   

   
   

   
   

   
54

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Be
nc

hm
ar

k 
Pr

ic
e

30
1,

20
0

   
   

   
29

8,
60

0
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

M
ed

ia
n 

Pr
ic

e
29

6,
21

9
   

   
   

30
3,

50
0

   
   

   
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Av

er
ag

e 
Pr

ic
e

33
1,

59
7

   
   

   
35

5,
93

4
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

In
de

x
23

1
   

   
   

   
   

 
22

9
   

   
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

<$
10

0,
00

0
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
$1

00
,0

00
 - 

$1
49

,9
99

2
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

2
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

6
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

$1
50

,0
00

 - 
$1

99
,9

99
19

   
   

   
   

   
   

31
   

   
   

   
   

   
31

   
   

   
   

   
   

60
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

$2
00

,0
00

 -$
 2

49
,9

99
51

   
   

   
   

   
   

53
   

   
   

   
   

   
10

0
   

   
   

   
   

 
99

   
   

   
   

   
   

$2
50

,0
00

 - 
$2

99
,9

99
98

   
   

   
   

   
   

80
   

   
   

   
   

   
20

3
   

   
   

   
   

 
13

9
   

   
   

   
   

 
$3

00
,0

00
 - 

$3
49

,9
99

10
8

   
   

   
   

   
 

67
   

   
   

   
   

   
18

7
   

   
   

   
   

 
11

9
   

   
   

   
   

 
$3

50
,0

00
 - 

$3
99

,9
99

10
1

   
   

   
   

   
 

35
   

   
   

   
   

   
14

8
   

   
   

   
   

 
66

   
   

   
   

   
   

$4
00

,0
00

 - 
$4

49
,9

99
40

   
   

   
   

   
   

28
   

   
   

   
   

   
72

   
   

   
   

   
   

49
   

   
   

   
   

   
$4

50
,0

00
 - 

$4
99

,9
99

18
   

   
   

   
   

   
14

   
   

   
   

   
   

35
   

   
   

   
   

   
24

   
   

   
   

   
   

$5
00

,0
00

 - 
$5

49
,9

99
11

   
   

   
   

   
   

9
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

20
   

   
   

   
   

   
15

   
   

   
   

   
   

$5
50

,0
00

 - 
$5

99
,9

99
5

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
3

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
7

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
8

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
$6

00
,0

00
 - 

$6
49

,9
99

4
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

4
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

7
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

8
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

$6
50

,0
00

 - 
$6

99
,9

99
3

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
4

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
4

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
4

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
$7

00
,0

00
 - 

$7
49

,9
99

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

2
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

3
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

4
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

$7
50

,0
00

 - 
$7

99
,9

99
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
2

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
$8

00
,0

00
 - 

$8
49

,9
99

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
$8

50
,0

00
 - 

$8
99

,9
99

4
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

5
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

$9
00

,0
00

 - 
$9

49
,9

99
 

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

2
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

4
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

2
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

$9
50

,0
00

 - 
$9

99
,9

99
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
2

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
2

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
$1

,0
00

,0
00

 - 
$1

,2
99

,9
99

2
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

4
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

5
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

4
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

$1
,3

00
,0

00
 - 

$1
,4

99
,9

99
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
2

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
3

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
2

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
$1

,5
00

,0
00

 - 
$1

,9
99

,9
99

2
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

3
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

3
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

4
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

$2
,0

00
,0

00
 +

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
47

3
   

   
   

   
   

 
34

5
   

   
   

   
   

 
84

3
   

   
   

   
   

 
61

9
   

   
   

   
   

 

0

10
0

20
0

30
0

40
0

50
0

60
0

<$
30

0,
00

0
$3

00
,0

00
 -

$3
99

,9
99

$4
00

,0
00

 -
$4

99
,9

99
$5

00
,0

00
 -

$5
99

,9
99

$6
00

,0
00

 -
$6

99
,9

99
$7

00
,0

00
 -

$7
99

,9
99

$8
00

,0
00

 -
$9

99
,9

99
$1

,0
00

,0
00

+

YT
D

  F
EB

R
U

AR
Y

CI
TY

 O
F 

C
AL

G
AR

Y 
AP

AR
TM

EN
T 

SA
LE

S 
BY

 P
RI

CE
 R

AN
G

E

 Y
TD

  2
02

3
 Y

TD
  2

02
4

 Y
TD

  2
02

5
 Y

TD
  2

02
6

So
ur

ce
: C

R
EB

®



0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

 YTD
2016

 YTD
2017

 YTD
2018

 YTD
2019

 YTD
2020

 YTD
2021

 YTD
2022

 YTD
2023

 YTD
2024

 YTD
2025

 YTD
2026

YTD  FEBRUARY

Apartment 10 Year Average
Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY APARTMENT SALES

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

1,800

2,000

 YTD
2016

 YTD
2017

 YTD
2018

 YTD
2019

 YTD
2020

 YTD
2021

 YTD
2022

 YTD
2023

 YTD
2024

 YTD
2025

 YTD
2026

YTD  FEBRUARY

Apartment 10 Year Average
Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY APARTMENT NEW LISTINGS

 280,000

 290,000

 300,000

 310,000

 320,000

 330,000

 340,000

 350,000

 360,000

 370,000

 -

 500

 1,000

 1,500

 2,000

 2,500

Feb.
'25

Mar.
'25

Apr.
'25

May.
'25

Jun.
'25

Jul.
'25

Aug.
'25

Sep.
'25

Oct.
'25

Nov.
'25

Dec.
'25

Jan.
'26

Feb.
'26

Inventory Sales Benchmark Price
Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY APARTMENT INVENTORY AND SALES

 -

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Months of Supply Trended Source: CREB®
12 month moving average inventory

CITY OF CALGARY APARTMENT MONTHS OF INVENTORY

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Average Price Y/Y% Change Median Price Y/Y% Change

Benchmark Y/Y% Change Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY APARTMENT PRICE CHANGE

200,000

220,000

240,000

260,000

280,000

300,000

320,000

340,000

360,000

380,000

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Average Price Median Price

Benchmark Price Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY APARTMENT PRICES



Sa
le

s
16

0
   

   
   

   
   

 
16

4
   

   
   

   
   

 
18

4
   

   
   

   
   

 
18

8
   

   
   

   
   

 
25

5
   

   
   

   
   

 
21

2
   

   
   

   
   

 
18

7
   

   
   

   
   

 
20

6
   

   
   

   
   

 
15

6
   

   
   

   
   

 
18

6
   

   
   

   
   

 
16

5
   

   
   

   
   

 
96

   
   

   
   

   
 

N
ew

 L
is

tin
gs

27
2

   
   

   
   

   
 

24
0

   
   

   
   

   
 

33
4

   
   

   
   

   
 

35
0

   
   

   
   

   
 

42
7

   
   

   
   

   
 

35
7

   
   

   
   

   
 

32
9

   
   

   
   

   
 

31
0

   
   

   
   

   
 

36
2

   
   

   
   

   
 

32
8

   
   

   
   

   
 

22
5

   
   

   
   

   
 

10
2

   
   

   
   

  
In

ve
nt

or
y

30
2

   
   

   
   

   
 

32
5

   
   

   
   

   
 

41
2

   
   

   
   

   
 

48
5

   
   

   
   

   
 

54
0

   
   

   
   

   
 

55
4

   
   

   
   

   
 

54
7

   
   

   
   

   
 

52
9

   
   

   
   

   
 

61
8

   
   

   
   

   
 

61
2

   
   

   
   

   
 

54
6

   
   

   
   

   
 

38
5

   
   

   
   

  
D

ay
s 

on
 M

ar
ke

t
36

   
   

   
   

   
   

32
   

   
   

   
   

   
28

   
   

   
   

   
   

25
   

   
   

   
   

   
29

   
   

   
   

   
   

32
   

   
   

   
   

   
34

   
   

   
   

   
   

35
   

   
   

   
   

   
37

   
   

   
   

   
   

39
   

   
   

   
   

   
45

   
   

   
   

   
   

54
   

   
   

   
   

 
Be

nc
hm

ar
k 

Pr
ic

e
67

4,
40

0
   

   
   

68
4,

80
0

   
   

   
69

2,
00

0
   

   
   

69
2,

20
0

   
   

   
69

7,
80

0
   

   
   

69
7,

20
0

   
   

   
69

7,
40

0
   

   
   

68
7,

60
0

   
   

   
68

8,
90

0
   

   
   

68
3,

90
0

   
   

   
67

2,
40

0
   

   
   

66
7,

70
0

   
   

 
M

ed
ia

n 
Pr

ic
e

58
9,

25
7

   
   

   
64

0,
00

0
   

   
   

61
6,

50
0

   
   

   
62

0,
00

0
   

   
   

60
7,

00
0

   
   

   
62

0,
00

0
   

   
   

60
5,

00
0

   
   

   
58

6,
75

0
   

   
   

57
2,

50
0

   
   

   
57

4,
00

0
   

   
   

59
0,

00
0

   
   

   
58

6,
80

0
   

   
 

Av
er

ag
e 

Pr
ic

e
66

7,
06

3
   

   
   

71
5,

79
1

   
   

   
71

4,
51

0
   

   
   

69
4,

40
5

   
   

   
68

6,
15

5
   

   
   

70
1,

42
9

   
   

   
69

3,
19

1
   

   
   

65
7,

17
7

   
   

   
68

6,
83

4
   

   
   

66
9,

86
5

   
   

   
66

1,
23

6
   

   
   

66
3,

06
4

   
   

 
In

de
x

36
0

   
   

   
   

   
 

36
6

   
   

   
   

   
 

37
0

   
   

   
   

   
 

37
0

   
   

   
   

   
 

37
3

   
   

   
   

   
 

37
2

   
   

   
   

   
 

37
3

   
   

   
   

   
 

36
7

   
   

   
   

   
 

36
8

   
   

   
   

   
 

36
5

   
   

   
   

   
 

35
9

   
   

   
   

   
 

35
7

   
   

   
   

  

Sa
le

s
11

8
   

   
   

   
   

 
17

5
   

   
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
N

ew
 L

is
tin

gs
25

4
   

   
   

   
   

 
25

3
   

   
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
In

ve
nt

or
y

42
1

   
   

   
   

   
 

41
4

   
   

   
   

   
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

D
ay

s 
on

 M
ar

ke
t

61
   

   
   

   
   

   
45

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Be
nc

hm
ar

k 
Pr

ic
e

66
7,

00
0

   
   

   
68

2,
20

0
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

M
ed

ia
n 

Pr
ic

e
58

3,
50

0
   

   
   

58
5,

00
0

   
   

   
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Av

er
ag

e 
Pr

ic
e

66
5,

02
6

   
   

   
67

2,
17

6
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

In
de

x
35

6
   

   
   

   
   

 
36

4
   

   
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

<$
10

0,
00

0
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
$1

00
,0

00
 - 

$1
49

,9
99

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

$1
50

,0
00

 - 
$1

99
,9

99
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
 

$2
00

,0
00

 -$
 2

49
,9

99
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

2
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
2

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
$2

50
,0

00
 - 

$2
99

,9
99

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
2

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
2

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
$3

00
,0

00
 - 

$3
49

,9
99

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
2

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
3

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
$3

50
,0

00
 - 

$3
99

,9
99

4
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

11
   

   
   

   
   

   
12

   
   

   
   

   
   

14
   

   
   

   
   

   
$4

00
,0

00
 - 

$4
49

,9
99

8
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

9
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

15
   

   
   

   
   

   
19

   
   

   
   

   
   

$4
50

,0
00

 - 
$4

99
,9

99
12

   
   

   
   

   
   

15
   

   
   

   
   

   
30

   
   

   
   

   
   

26
   

   
   

   
   

   
$5

00
,0

00
 - 

$5
49

,9
99

20
   

   
   

   
   

   
28

   
   

   
   

   
   

37
   

   
   

   
   

   
48

   
   

   
   

   
   

$5
50

,0
00

 - 
$5

99
,9

99
25

   
   

   
   

   
   

21
   

   
   

   
   

   
56

   
   

   
   

   
   

41
   

   
   

   
   

   
$6

00
,0

00
 - 

$6
49

,9
99

16
   

   
   

   
   

   
15

   
   

   
   

   
   

33
   

   
   

   
   

   
22

   
   

   
   

   
   

$6
50

,0
00

 - 
$6

99
,9

99
18

   
   

   
   

   
   

11
   

   
   

   
   

   
27

   
   

   
   

   
   

15
   

   
   

   
   

   
$7

00
,0

00
 - 

$7
49

,9
99

2
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

3
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

6
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

7
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

$7
50

,0
00

 - 
$7

99
,9

99
5

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
6

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
11

   
   

   
   

   
   

12
   

   
   

   
   

   
$8

00
,0

00
 - 

$8
49

,9
99

6
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

7
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

10
   

   
   

   
   

   
13

   
   

   
   

   
   

$8
50

,0
00

 - 
$8

99
,9

99
9

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
8

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
16

   
   

   
   

   
   

15
   

   
   

   
   

   
$9

00
,0

00
 - 

$9
49

,9
99

 
7

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
6

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
13

   
   

   
   

   
   

9
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

$9
50

,0
00

 - 
$9

99
,9

99
9

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
4

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
16

   
   

   
   

   
   

10
   

   
   

   
   

   
$1

,0
00

,0
00

 - 
$1

,2
99

,9
99

20
   

   
   

   
   

   
25

   
   

   
   

   
   

35
   

   
   

   
   

   
31

   
   

   
   

   
   

$1
,3

00
,0

00
 - 

$1
,4

99
,9

99
2

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

2
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

2
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

$1
,5

00
,0

00
 - 

$1
,9

99
,9

99
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
2

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
2

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
$2

,0
00

,0
00

 +
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
16

4
   

   
   

   
   

 
17

5
   

   
   

   
   

 
32

4
   

   
   

   
   

 
29

3
   

   
   

   
   

 

010203040506070809010
0

<$
30

0,
00

0
$3

00
,0

00
 -

$3
99

,9
99

$4
00

,0
00

 -
$4

99
,9

99
$5

00
,0

00
 -

$5
99

,9
99

$6
00

,0
00

 -
$6

99
,9

99
$7

00
,0

00
 -

$7
99

,9
99

$8
00

,0
00

 -
$9

99
,9

99
$1

,0
00

,0
00

+

YT
D

  F
EB

R
U

AR
Y

CI
TY

 O
F 

C
AL

G
AR

Y 
SE

M
I-D

ET
AC

HE
D 

SA
LE

S 
B

Y 
PR

IC
E 

RA
NG

E

 Y
TD

  2
02

3
 Y

TD
  2

02
4

 Y
TD

  2
02

5
 Y

TD
  2

02
6

So
ur

ce
: C

R
EB

®



0

100

200

300

400

500

600

 YTD
2016

 YTD
2017

 YTD
2018

 YTD
2019

 YTD
2020

 YTD
2021

 YTD
2022

 YTD
2023

 YTD
2024

 YTD
2025

 YTD
2026

YTD  FEBRUARY

Semi - Detached 10 Year Average
Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY SEMI-DET. SALES

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

 YTD
2016

 YTD
2017

 YTD
2018

 YTD
2019

 YTD
2020

 YTD
2021

 YTD
2022

 YTD
2023

 YTD
2024

 YTD
2025

 YTD
2026

YTD  FEBRUARY

Semi - Detached 10 Year Average
Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY SEMI-DET. NEW LISTINGS

 550,000

 570,000

 590,000

 610,000

 630,000

 650,000

 670,000

 690,000

 -

 100

 200

 300

 400

 500

 600

 700

Feb.
'25

Mar.
'25

Apr.
'25

May.
'25

Jun.
'25

Jul.
'25

Aug.
'25

Sep.
'25

Oct.
'25

Nov.
'25

Dec.
'25

Jan.
'26

Feb.
'26

Inventory Sales Benchmark Price
Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY SEMI-DET. INVENTORY AND SALES

 -

 1

 1

 2

 2

 3

 3

 4

 4

 5

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Months of Supply Trended Source: CREB®
12 month moving average inventory

CITY OF CALGARY SEMI-DET. MONTHS OF INVENTORY

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Average Price Y/Y% Change Median Price Y/Y% Change

Benchmark Y/Y% Change Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY SEMI-DET. PRICE CHANGE

325,000

375,000

425,000

475,000

525,000

575,000

625,000

675,000

725,000

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Average Price Median Price

Benchmark Price Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY SEMI-DET. PRICES



Sa
le

s
24

7
   

   
   

   
   

 
31

7
   

   
   

   
   

 
39

9
   

   
   

   
   

 
35

5
   

   
   

   
   

 
45

7
   

   
   

   
   

 
34

9
   

   
   

   
   

 
37

1
   

   
   

   
   

 
33

9
   

   
   

   
   

 
30

3
   

   
   

   
   

 
27

3
   

   
   

   
   

 
25

7
   

   
   

   
   

 
17

1
   

   
   

   
  

N
ew

 L
is

tin
gs

47
3

   
   

   
   

   
 

47
3

   
   

   
   

   
 

69
8

   
   

   
   

   
 

69
4

   
   

   
   

   
 

76
5

   
   

   
   

   
 

69
8

   
   

   
   

   
 

67
9

   
   

   
   

   
 

54
1

   
   

   
   

   
 

58
9

   
   

   
   

   
 

52
0

   
   

   
   

   
 

39
5

   
   

   
   

   
 

20
5

   
   

   
   

  
In

ve
nt

or
y

59
2

   
   

   
   

   
 

66
0

   
   

   
   

   
 

82
8

   
   

   
   

   
 

1,
00

3
   

   
   

   
 

1,
11

7
   

   
   

   
 

1,
17

0
   

   
   

   
 

1,
19

6
   

   
   

   
 

1,
10

0
   

   
   

   
 

1,
09

5
   

   
   

   
 

1,
05

5
   

   
   

   
 

90
1

   
   

   
   

   
 

65
4

   
   

   
   

  
D

ay
s 

on
 M

ar
ke

t
39

   
   

   
   

   
   

31
   

   
   

   
   

   
27

   
   

   
   

   
   

30
   

   
   

   
   

   
33

   
   

   
   

   
   

33
   

   
   

   
   

   
37

   
   

   
   

   
   

40
   

   
   

   
   

   
45

   
   

   
   

   
   

50
   

   
   

   
   

   
53

   
   

   
   

   
   

50
   

   
   

   
   

 
Be

nc
hm

ar
k 

Pr
ic

e
44

4,
00

0
   

   
   

44
5,

70
0

   
   

   
45

1,
90

0
   

   
   

45
4,

50
0

   
   

   
45

1,
30

0
   

   
   

44
8,

50
0

   
   

   
44

5,
20

0
   

   
   

43
8,

60
0

   
   

   
43

6,
20

0
   

   
   

42
9,

10
0

   
   

   
42

5,
00

0
   

   
   

42
0,

40
0

   
   

 
M

ed
ia

n 
Pr

ic
e

44
9,

50
0

   
   

   
46

5,
00

0
   

   
   

45
5,

00
0

   
   

   
47

0,
00

0
   

   
   

44
9,

00
0

   
   

   
44

2,
00

0
   

   
   

43
4,

90
0

   
   

   
43

5,
00

0
   

   
   

42
0,

00
0

   
   

   
42

9,
90

0
   

   
   

42
5,

00
0

   
   

   
41

0,
00

0
   

   
 

Av
er

ag
e 

Pr
ic

e
46

5,
71

2
   

   
   

48
2,

52
7

   
   

   
47

2,
22

1
   

   
   

48
6,

70
8

   
   

   
46

6,
34

5
   

   
   

46
5,

89
7

   
   

   
45

3,
76

8
   

   
   

45
9,

52
3

   
   

   
45

7,
61

3
   

   
   

44
5,

47
2

   
   

   
44

6,
30

4
   

   
   

43
3,

95
1

   
   

 
In

de
x

28
8

   
   

   
   

   
 

28
9

   
   

   
   

   
 

29
3

   
   

   
   

   
 

29
5

   
   

   
   

   
 

29
3

   
   

   
   

   
 

29
1

   
   

   
   

   
 

28
9

   
   

   
   

   
 

28
5

   
   

   
   

   
 

28
3

   
   

   
   

   
 

27
9

   
   

   
   

   
 

27
6

   
   

   
   

   
 

27
3

   
   

   
   

  

Sa
le

s
18

6
   

   
   

   
   

 
27

0
   

   
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
N

ew
 L

is
tin

gs
50

5
   

   
   

   
   

 
49

1
   

   
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
In

ve
nt

or
y

78
5

   
   

   
   

   
 

88
7

   
   

   
   

   
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

D
ay

s 
on

 M
ar

ke
t

53
   

   
   

   
   

   
44

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Be
nc

hm
ar

k 
Pr

ic
e

42
0,

80
0

   
   

   
42

3,
60

0
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

M
ed

ia
n 

Pr
ic

e
41

2,
25

0
   

   
   

44
4,

25
0

   
   

   
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Av

er
ag

e 
Pr

ic
e

43
5,

03
3

   
   

   
45

7,
29

2
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

In
de

x
27

3
   

   
   

   
   

 
27

5
   

   
   

   
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

<$
10

0,
00

0
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
$1

00
,0

00
 - 

$1
49

,9
99

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

$1
50

,0
00

 - 
$1

99
,9

99
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

2
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

 
$2

00
,0

00
 -$

 2
49

,9
99

3
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

10
   

   
   

   
   

   
4

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
14

   
   

   
   

   
   

$2
50

,0
00

 - 
$2

99
,9

99
19

   
   

   
   

   
   

9
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

28
   

   
   

   
   

   
22

   
   

   
   

   
   

$3
00

,0
00

 - 
$3

49
,9

99
25

   
   

   
   

   
   

26
   

   
   

   
   

   
51

   
   

   
   

   
   

48
   

   
   

   
   

   
$3

50
,0

00
 - 

$3
99

,9
99

30
   

   
   

   
   

   
43

   
   

   
   

   
   

65
   

   
   

   
   

   
85

   
   

   
   

   
   

$4
00

,0
00

 - 
$4

49
,9

99
59

   
   

   
   

   
   

60
   

   
   

   
   

   
11

2
   

   
   

   
   

 
10

0
   

   
   

   
   

 
$4

50
,0

00
 - 

$4
99

,9
99

74
   

   
   

   
   

   
41

   
   

   
   

   
   

12
3

   
   

   
   

   
 

67
   

   
   

   
   

   
$5

00
,0

00
 - 

$5
49

,9
99

46
   

   
   

   
   

   
36

   
   

   
   

   
   

72
   

   
   

   
   

   
52

   
   

   
   

   
   

$5
50

,0
00

 - 
$5

99
,9

99
22

   
   

   
   

   
   

13
   

   
   

   
   

   
44

   
   

   
   

   
   

16
   

   
   

   
   

   
$6

00
,0

00
 - 

$6
49

,9
99

7
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

15
   

   
   

   
   

   
16

   
   

   
   

   
   

21
   

   
   

   
   

   
$6

50
,0

00
 - 

$6
99

,9
99

6
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

3
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

12
   

   
   

   
   

   
5

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
$7

00
,0

00
 - 

$7
49

,9
99

10
   

   
   

   
   

   
7

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
14

   
   

   
   

   
   

10
   

   
   

   
   

   
$7

50
,0

00
 - 

$7
99

,9
99

4
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

5
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

5
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

$8
00

,0
00

 - 
$8

49
,9

99
4

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

6
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

$8
50

,0
00

 - 
$8

99
,9

99
3

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
3

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
4

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
3

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
$9

00
,0

00
 - 

$9
49

,9
99

 
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
3

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
$9

50
,0

00
 - 

$9
99

,9
99

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
2

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

$1
,0

00
,0

00
 - 

$1
,2

99
,9

99
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
2

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
4

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
$1

,3
00

,0
00

 - 
$1

,4
99

,9
99

2
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
2

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

$1
,5

00
,0

00
 - 

$1
,9

99
,9

99
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
$2

,0
00

,0
00

 +
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
31

7
   

   
   

   
   

 
27

0
   

   
   

   
   

 
56

4
   

   
   

   
   

 
45

6
   

   
   

   
   

 

05010
0

15
0

20
0

25
0

30
0

<$
30

0,
00

0
$3

00
,0

00
 -

$3
99

,9
99

$4
00

,0
00

 -
$4

99
,9

99
$5

00
,0

00
 -

$5
99

,9
99

$6
00

,0
00

 -
$6

99
,9

99
$7

00
,0

00
 -

$7
99

,9
99

$8
00

,0
00

 -
$9

99
,9

99
$1

,0
00

,0
00

+

YT
D

  F
EB

R
U

AR
Y

CI
TY

 O
F 

C
AL

G
AR

Y 
RO

W
 S

AL
ES

 B
Y 

PR
IC

E 
RA

NG
E

 Y
TD

  2
02

3
 Y

TD
  2

02
4

 Y
TD

  2
02

5
 Y

TD
  2

02
6

So
ur

ce
: C

R
EB

®



0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

 YTD
2016

 YTD
2017

 YTD
2018

 YTD
2019

 YTD
2020

 YTD
2021

 YTD
2022

 YTD
2023

 YTD
2024

 YTD
2025

 YTD
2026

YTD  FEBRUARY

Row 10 Year Average
Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY ROW SALES

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

 YTD
2016

 YTD
2017

 YTD
2018

 YTD
2019

 YTD
2020

 YTD
2021

 YTD
2022

 YTD
2023

 YTD
2024

 YTD
2025

 YTD
2026

YTD  FEBRUARY

Row 10 Year Average
Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY ROW NEW LISTINGS

 350,000

 370,000

 390,000

 410,000

 430,000

 450,000

 470,000

 490,000

 -

 200

 400

 600

 800

 1,000

 1,200

 1,400

Feb.
'25

Mar.
'25

Apr.
'25

May.
'25

Jun.
'25

Jul.
'25

Aug.
'25

Sep.
'25

Oct.
'25

Nov.
'25

Dec.
'25

Jan.
'26

Feb.
'26

Inventory Sales Benchmark Price
Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY ROW INVENTORY AND SALES

 -

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Months of Supply Trended Source: CREB®
12 month moving average inventory

CITY OF CALGARY ROW MONTHS OF INVENTORY

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Average Price Y/Y% Change Median Price Y/Y% Change

Benchmark Y/Y% Change Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY ROW PRICE CHANGE

250,000

300,000

350,000

400,000

450,000

500,000

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Average Price Median Price

Benchmark Price Source: CREB®

CITY OF CALGARY ROW PRICES



CITY CENTRE TOTAL SALESCITY CENTRE TOTAL SALES BY PRICE RANGECITY CENTRE INVENTORY AND SALESCITY CENTRE MONTHS OF INVENTORYCITY CENTRE PRICE CHANGECITY CENTRE PRICES

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

 YTD
2016

 YTD
2017

 YTD
2018

 YTD
2019

 YTD
2020

 YTD
2021

 YTD
2022

 YTD
2023

 YTD
2024

 YTD
2025

 YTD
2026

YTD  FEBRUARY
CITY CENTRE TOTAL SALES

Detached Apartment Semi - Detached

Row 10 Year Average Source: CREB®

 530,000

 540,000

 550,000

 560,000

 570,000

 580,000

 590,000

 600,000

 -

 200

 400

 600

 800

 1,000

 1,200

 1,400

 1,600

 1,800

Feb.
'25

Mar.
'25

Apr.
'25

May.
'25

Jun.
'25

Jul.
'25

Aug.
'25

Sep.
'25

Oct.
'25

Nov.
'25

Dec.
'25

Jan.
'26

Feb.
'26

CITY CENTRE INVENTORY AND SALES

Inventory Sales Benchmark Price

Source: CREB®

 -

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

CITY CENTRE MONTHS OF INVENTORY

Months of Supply Trended
Source: CREB®

12-month moving average

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

CITY CENTRE PRICE CHANGE

Semi Y/Y%change Row Y/Y% change
Apartment Y/Y% change Detached Y/Y% Change Source: CREB®

Benchmark Price Change

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

600,000

700,000

800,000

900,000

1,000,000

1,100,000

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

CITY CENTRE PRICES

Detached Price Apartment Price

Row Price Semi Price
Source: CREB®

Benchmark Price

0

50

100

150

200

250
YTD  FEBRUARY

CITY CENTRE TOTAL SALES BY PRICE RANGE

 YTD  2023  YTD  2024  YTD  2025  YTD  2026 Source: CREB®



NORTHEAST TOTAL SALESNORTHEAST TOTAL SALES BY PRICE RANGENORTHEAST INVENTORY AND SALESNORTHEAST MONTHS OF INVENTORYNORTHEAST PRICE CHANGENORTHEAST PRICES

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

 YTD
2016

 YTD
2017

 YTD
2018

 YTD
2019

 YTD
2020

 YTD
2021

 YTD
2022

 YTD
2023

 YTD
2024

 YTD
2025

 YTD
2026

YTD  FEBRUARY
NORTHEAST TOTAL SALES

Detached Apartment Semi - Detached

Row 10 Year Average Source: CREB®

 440,000

 450,000

 460,000

 470,000

 480,000

 490,000

 500,000

 510,000

 520,000

 -

 200

 400

 600

 800

 1,000

 1,200

Feb.
'25

Mar.
'25

Apr.
'25

May.
'25

Jun.
'25

Jul.
'25

Aug.
'25

Sep.
'25

Oct.
'25

Nov.
'25

Dec.
'25

Jan.
'26

Feb.
'26

NORTHEAST INVENTORY AND SALES

Inventory Sales Benchmark Price

Source: CREB®

 -

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

NORTHEAST MONTHS OF INVENTORY

Months of Supply Trended
Source: CREB®

12-month moving average

-20%
-15%
-10%

-5%
0%
5%

10%
15%
20%
25%
30%
35%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

NORTHEAST PRICE CHANGE

Semi Y/Y%change Row Y/Y% change
Apartment Y/Y% change Detached Y/Y% Change Source: CREB®

Benchmark Price Change

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

600,000

700,000

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

NORTHEAST PRICES

Detached Price Apartment Price

Row Price Semi Price
Source: CREB®

Benchmark Price

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140
2026

NORTHEAST TOTAL SALES BY PRICE RANGE

 YTD  2023  YTD  2024  YTD  2025  YTD  2026
Source: CREB®



NORTH TOTAL SALESNORTH TOTAL SALES BY PRICE RANGENORTH INVENTORY AND SALESNORTH MONTHS OF INVENTORYNORTH PRICE CHANGENORTH PRICES

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

 YTD
2016

 YTD
2017

 YTD
2018

 YTD
2019

 YTD
2020

 YTD
2021

 YTD
2022

 YTD
2023

 YTD
2024

 YTD
2025

 YTD
2026

YTD  FEBRUARY
NORTH TOTAL SALES

Detached Apartment Semi - Detached

Row 10 Year Average Source: CREB®

 490,000

 500,000

 510,000

 520,000

 530,000

 540,000

 550,000

 560,000

 570,000

 580,000

 -

 100

 200

 300

 400

 500

 600

 700

 800

 900

 1,000

Feb.
'25

Mar.
'25

Apr.
'25

May.
'25

Jun.
'25

Jul.
'25

Aug.
'25

Sep.
'25

Oct.
'25

Nov.
'25

Dec.
'25

Jan.
'26

Feb.
'26

NORTH INVENTORY AND SALES

Inventory Sales Benchmark Price

Source: CREB®

 -

 1

 1

 2

 2

 3

 3

 4

 4

 5

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

NORTH MONTHS OF INVENTORY

Months of Supply Trended
Source: CREB®

12-month moving average

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

NORTH PRICE CHANGE

Semi Y/Y%change Row Y/Y% change
Apartment Y/Y% change Detached Y/Y% Change Source: CREB®

Benchmark Price Change

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

600,000

700,000

800,000

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

NORTH PRICES

Detached Price Apartment Price

Row Price Semi Price
Source: CREB®

Benchmark Price

0

20

40

60

80

100

120
YTD  FEBRUARY

NORTH TOTAL SALES BY PRICE RANGE

 YTD  2023  YTD  2024  YTD  2025  YTD  2026
Source: CREB®



NORTHWEST TOTAL SALESNORTHWEST TOTAL SALES BY PRICE RANGENORTHWEST INVENTORY AND SALESNORTHWEST MONTHS OF INVENTORYNORTHWEST PRICE CHANGENORTHWEST PRICES

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

 YTD
2016

 YTD
2017

 YTD
2018

 YTD
2019

 YTD
2020

 YTD
2021

 YTD
2022

 YTD
2023

 YTD
2024

 YTD
2025

 YTD
2026

YTD  FEBRUARY
NORTHWEST TOTAL SALES

Detached Apartment Semi - Detached

Row 10 Year Average Source: CREB®

 580,000

 590,000

 600,000

 610,000

 620,000

 630,000

 640,000

 650,000

 660,000

 -

 100

 200

 300

 400

 500

 600

 700

 800

Feb.
'25

Mar.
'25

Apr.
'25

May.
'25

Jun.
'25

Jul.
'25

Aug.
'25

Sep.
'25

Oct.
'25

Nov.
'25

Dec.
'25

Jan.
'26

Feb.
'26

NORTHWEST INVENTORY AND SALES

Inventory Sales Benchmark Price

Source: CREB®

 -

 1

 1

 2

 2

 3

 3

 4

 4

 5

 5

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

NORTHWEST MONTHS OF INVENTORY

Months of Supply Trended
Source: CREB®

12-month moving average

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

NORTHWEST PRICE CHANGE

Semi Y/Y%change Row Y/Y% change
Apartment Y/Y% change Detached Y/Y% Change Source: CREB®

Benchmark Price Change

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

600,000

700,000

800,000

900,000

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

NORTHWEST PRICES

Detached Price Apartment Price

Row Price Semi Price
Source: CREB®

Benchmark Price

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80
YTD  FEBRUARY

NORTHWEST TOTAL SALES BY PRICE RANGE

 YTD  2023  YTD  2024  YTD  2025  YTD  2026
Source: CREB®



WEST TOTAL SALESWEST TOTAL SALES BY PRICE RANGEWEST INVENTORY AND SALESWEST MONTHS OF INVENTORYWEST PRICE CHANGEWEST PRICES

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

 YTD
2016

 YTD
2017

 YTD
2018

 YTD
2019

 YTD
2020

 YTD
2021

 YTD
2022

 YTD
2023

 YTD
2024

 YTD
2025

 YTD
2026

YTD  FEBRUARY
WEST TOTAL SALES

Detached Apartment Semi - Detached

Row 10 Year Average Source: CREB®

 660,000

 670,000

 680,000

 690,000

 700,000

 710,000

 720,000

 730,000

 740,000

 -

 100

 200

 300

 400

 500

 600

 700

Feb.
'25

Mar.
'25

Apr.
'25

May.
'25

Jun.
'25

Jul.
'25

Aug.
'25

Sep.
'25

Oct.
'25

Nov.
'25

Dec.
'25

Jan.
'26

Feb.
'26

WEST INVENTORY AND SALES

Inventory Sales Benchmark Price

Source: CREB®

 -

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

WEST MONTHS OF INVENTORY

Months of Supply Trended
Source: CREB®

12-month moving average

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

WEST PRICE CHANGE

Semi Y/Y%change Row Y/Y% change
Apartment Y/Y% change Detached Y/Y% Change Source: CREB®

Benchmark Price Change

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

600,000

700,000

800,000

900,000

1,000,000

1,100,000

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

WEST PRICES

Detached Price Apartment Price

Row Price Semi Price
Source: CREB®

Benchmark Price

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70
YTD  FEBRUARY

WEST TOTAL SALES BY PRICE RANGE

 YTD  2023  YTD  2024  YTD  2025  YTD  2026
Source: CREB®



SOUTH TOTAL SALESSOUTH TOTAL SALES BY PRICE RANGESOUTH INVENTORY AND SALESSOUTH MONTHS OF INVENTORYSOUTH PRICE CHANGESOUTH PRICES

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

 YTD
2016

 YTD
2017

 YTD
2018

 YTD
2019

 YTD
2020

 YTD
2021

 YTD
2022

 YTD
2023

 YTD
2024

 YTD
2025

 YTD
2026

YTD  FEBRUARY
SOUTH TOTAL SALES

Detached Apartment Semi - Detached

Row 10 Year Average Source: CREB®

 530,000

 540,000

 550,000

 560,000

 570,000

 580,000

 590,000

 600,000

 -

 200

 400

 600

 800

 1,000

 1,200

Feb.
'25

Mar.
'25

Apr.
'25

May.
'25

Jun.
'25

Jul.
'25

Aug.
'25

Sep.
'25

Oct.
'25

Nov.
'25

Dec.
'25

Jan.
'26

Feb.
'26

SOUTH INVENTORY AND SALES

Inventory Sales Benchmark Price

Source: CREB®

 -

 1

 1

 2

 2

 3

 3

 4

 4

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

SOUTH MONTHS OF INVENTORY

Months of Supply Trended
Source: CREB®

12-month moving average

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

SOUTH PRICE CHANGE

Semi Y/Y%change Row Y/Y% change
Apartment Y/Y% change Detached Y/Y% Change Source: CREB®

Benchmark Price Change

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

600,000

700,000

800,000

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

SOUTH PRICES

Detached Price Apartment Price

Row Price Semi Price
Source: CREB®

Benchmark Price

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160
YTD  FEBRUARY

SOUTH TOTAL SALES BY PRICE RANGE

 YTD  2023  YTD  2024  YTD  2025  YTD  2026
Source: CREB®



SOUTHEAST TOTAL SALESSOUTHEAST TOTAL SALES BY PRICE RANGESOUTHEAST INVENTORY AND SALESSOUTHEAST MONTHS OF INVENTORYSOUTHEAST PRICE CHANGESOUTHEAST PRICES

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

 YTD
2016

 YTD
2017

 YTD
2018

 YTD
2019

 YTD
2020

 YTD
2021

 YTD
2022

 YTD
2023

 YTD
2024

 YTD
2025

 YTD
2026

YTD  FEBRUARY
SOUTHEAST TOTAL SALES

Detached Apartment Semi - Detached

Row 10 Year Average Source: CREB®

 520,000

 530,000

 540,000

 550,000

 560,000

 570,000

 580,000

 590,000

 -

 200

 400

 600

 800

 1,000

 1,200

Feb.
'25

Mar.
'25

Apr.
'25

May.
'25

Jun.
'25

Jul.
'25

Aug.
'25

Sep.
'25

Oct.
'25

Nov.
'25

Dec.
'25

Jan.
'26

Feb.
'26

SOUTHEAST INVENTORY AND SALES

Inventory Sales Benchmark Price

Source: CREB®

 -

 1

 1

 2

 2

 3

 3

 4

 4

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

SOUTHEAST MONTHS OF INVENTORY

Months of Supply Trended
Source: CREB®

12-month moving average

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

SOUTHEAST PRICE CHANGE

Semi Y/Y%change Row Y/Y% change

Apartment Y/Y% change Detached Y/Y% Change Source: CREB®
Benchmark Price Change

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

600,000

700,000

800,000

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

SOUTHEAST PRICES

Detached Price Apartment Price

Row Price Semi Price
Source: CREB®

Benchmark Price

0

20

40

60

80

100

120
YTD  FEBRUARY

SOUTHEAST TOTAL SALES BY PRICE RANGE

 YTD  2023  YTD  2024  YTD  2025  YTD  2026
Source: CREB®



EAST TOTAL SALESEAST TOTAL SALES BY PRICE RANGEEAST INVENTORY AND SALESEAST MONTHS OF INVENTORYEAST PRICE CHANGEEAST PRICES

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

 YTD
2016

 YTD
2017

 YTD
2018

 YTD
2019

 YTD
2020

 YTD
2021

 YTD
2022

 YTD
2023

 YTD
2024

 YTD
2025

 YTD
2026

YTD  FEBRUARY
EAST TOTAL SALES

Detached Apartment Semi - Detached

Row 10 Year Average Source: CREB®

 380,000

 390,000

 400,000

 410,000

 420,000

 430,000

 440,000

 -

 50

 100

 150

 200

 250

 300

Feb.
'25

Mar.
'25

Apr.
'25

May.
'25

Jun.
'25

Jul.
'25

Aug.
'25

Sep.
'25

Oct.
'25

Nov.
'25

Dec.
'25

Jan.
'26

Feb.
'26

EAST INVENTORY AND SALES

Inventory Sales Benchmark Price

Source: CREB®

 -

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

EAST MONTHS OF INVENTORY

Months of Supply Trended
Source: CREB®

12-month moving average

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

EAST PRICE CHANGE

Semi Y/Y%change Row Y/Y% change
Apartment Y/Y% change Detached Y/Y% Change Source: CREB®

Benchmark Price Change

100,000

150,000

200,000

250,000

300,000

350,000

400,000

450,000

500,000

550,000

600,000

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

EAST PRICES

Detached Price Apartment Price

Row Price Semi Price
Source: CREB®

Benchmark Price

0
5

10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50

YTD  FEBRUARY

EAST TOTAL SALES BY PRICE RANGE

 YTD  2023  YTD  2024  YTD  2025  YTD  2026
Source: CREB®




